BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 074-269-128
Issue 1, January 1976
TOOLS
WRENCH-SCREWDRIVER COMBINATION- DESCRIPTION
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section covers coded Bell System

double-end socket wrench and screwdriver. This
tool is a combination of the 14 7 and 403A tools.
For use on 223-type keys, spring-driven
sequence switches, and relays.
103
P-43A098
PIN WRENCH-
P-43A097
SCREWDRIVER ~
Combination pin wrench and screwdriver. For use
on power driven rotary selectors and 16-type
jack fasteners .
144
0.027"
0.131"
~
7"
2 i6 -------1
Combination screwdriver and wrench. For use on
60-type selectors.
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 074-269-128
221
K5-6854
SCREW DRIVER
219 TOOL
l_fj\
~: .. ~r=~
1------- 7:f
Consists of 3/16-inch and 5/16-inch hex. single-end
socket wrenches and a screwdriver. This tool is a
combination of the 219 and 220 tools and the
KS-6854 screwdriver. For use on flat-type
relays.
713A
1--------- 5 IN.---------!
Combination screwdriver and pin wrench. For use
as an accessory of the J68412A protection
switching test set for adjusting and locking the
slugs of the 1509-type inductor.
Page2
2 Pages